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Q1. How old are you?

How old are you?

1,400
[l 10 years old or younger
E 11 years old
12004 [ 12 years old
[l 13 years old
| | [ 14 years old
15 years old
1,000 ; 16 zears old or older
€ 800
3
(&)
600 —
400
200 —
0- T
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How 10 years old or younger 2 2 3 1 4
old 11 years old 186 104 283 6 1 290
%i , 12yearsold 636 572 926 278 4 1208
' 13 years old 622 608 56 904 270 1230
14 years old 418 425 2 45 796 843
15 years old 10 25 1 34 35
16 years old or older 2 1 1 2 3
Total 1876 1737 1271 1234 1108 3613
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How 10 years old or younger 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
old 11 years old 9.9% 6.0% 22.3% 5% 1% 8.0%
%i , 12yearsold 33.9% 32.9% 72.9% 22.5% A% 33.4%
' 13 years old 33.2% 35.0% 4.4% 73.3% 24.4% 34.0%
14 years old 22.3% 24.5% 2% 3.6% 71.8% 23.3%
15 years old 5% 1.4% 1% 3.1% 1.0%
16 years old or older 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q2. What is your sex?

1,400
1,200
1,000
¥ 800
>
o
(&)
600 —
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
In what grade are you? Total
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
_ Count Count Count Count
What is your ~ Female 685 637 559 1881
sex? Male 592 598 552 1742
Total 1277 1235 1111 3623
In what grade are you? Total
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
_ Col % Col % Col % Col %
What is your ~ Female 53.6% 51.6% 50.3% 51.9%
sex? Male 46.4% 48.4% 49.7% 48.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

What is your sex?

[l Female
E Male

Page 2



Q3. In what grade are you?

2,000
1,500
€
>
S 1.000-
500—
Female
What is your sex?
What is your sex? Total
Female Male
Count Count Count
In what 6th grade 685 592 1277
grag?e are  7th grade 637 598 1235
your 8th grade 559 552 1111
Total 1881 1742 3623
What is your sex? Total
Female Male
Col % Col % Col %
In what 6th grade 36.4% 34.0% 35.2%
graq)e are  7th grade 33.9% 34.3% 34.1%
you: 8th grade 29.7% 31.7% 30.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

[ 6th grade
[ 7th grade
[ 8th grade

In what grade are you?
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Q4. Are you Hlspanic or Latino?

Are you Hispanic or Latino?

1,250 W Yes
E No
1,000
750 —
=
>
o
(&)
500 —
250
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Are you Hispanic  Yes 90 104 55 74 65 194
or Latino? No 1736 1580 1158 1132 1026 3316
Total 1826 1684 1213 1206 1091 3510
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Are you Hispanic ~ Yes 4.9% 6.2% 4.5% 6.1% 6.0% 5.5%
or Latino? No 95.1% 93.8% 95.5% 93.9% 94.0% 94.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q5. What is your race? (Select one or more responses.)

1.4004 What is your race?
B Multi-racial
= American Indian or Alaska
Native
1,200 [ Asian
B Black or African Amercian
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
1,000 | Islander
B White
€ 800
S
o
(&)
600
400 —
200
0
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
What  Multi-racial 75 64 39 43 57 139
is American Indian or Alaska
your? Native 32 41 31 24 18 73
races  Asian 130 125 93 92 70 255
Black or African Amercian 80 88 65 58 45 168
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 23 9 7 12 13 32
White 1516 1395 1019 994 898 2911
Total 1856 1722 1254 1223 1101 3578
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
What Multi-racial 4.0% 3.7% 3.1% 3.5% 5.2% 3.9%
is i i
your  nmorican Indian or Alaska 1.7% 2.4% 2.5% 2.0% 16% 2.0%
race?  Asjan 7.0% 7.3% 7.4% 7.5% 6.4% 71%
Black or African Amercian 4.3% 51% 5.2% 4.7% 4.1% 4.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 1.2% 5% 6% 1.0% 1.2% 9%
White 81.7% 81.0% 81.3% 81.3% 81.6% 81.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q6. When you ride a bicycle, how often do you wear a helmet?

1400 When you ride a bicycle, how
' often did you wear a helmet?
l | do not ride a bicycle
1,200 B Never wear a helmet
O Rarely wear a helmet
Bl Sometimes wear a helmet
1,000 O Most of the time wear a helmet
- [ Always wear a helmet
=
o
(&)
600
400 —
200
0
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
When you | do not ride a bicycle 104 116 52 80 88 220
ride a bicycle,  Never wear a helmet 657 691 356 449 543 1348
Sgl\:\’v?z::]adld Rarely wear a helmet 382 327 245 262 202 709
Py Sometimes wear a
helmet~ helmet 243 197 184 151 105 440
Most of the time wear
a helmet 236 178 195 146 73 414
Always wear a helmet 251 221 238 137 97 472
Total 1873 1730 1270 1225 1108 3603
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
When you | do not ride a bicycle 5.6% 6.7% 4.1% 6.5% 7.9% 6.1%
ride a bicycle,  Never wear a helmet 35.1% 39.9% 28.0% 36.7% 49.0% 37.4%
Sgl‘:"v‘v’;t::‘ad'd Rarely wear a helmet 20.4% 18.9% 19.3% 21.4% 18.2% 19.7%
helmet? Sometimes wear a 13.0% 11.4% 14.5% 12.3% 9.5% 12.2%
Most of fhe time wear 126% | 10.3% |  154% |  11.9% 66% |  11.5%
Always wear a helmet 13.4% 12.8% 18.7% 11.2% 8.8% 13.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q7. When you rollerblade or ride a skateboard, how often do you wear a helmet?

1.400— When you rollerblade or ride a
' skateboard, how often did you
wear a helmet?
1,200 m Issaot:g(t);ﬁljlerblade orride a
B Never wear a helmet
[ Rarely wear a helmet
1,000 [l Sometimes wear a helmet
[ Most of the time wear a helmet
[ Always wear a helmet
€ 800
3
(&)
600
400
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade | 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
When you | do not rollerblade or ride a
r_oIIerbIade or  skateboard 1000 967 674 689 604 1967
ride a Never wear a helmet 381 419 220 260 320 800
flléevteo?‘?ear:%i d Rarely wear a helmet 135 107 87 82 73 242
you wear a fﬂomtetlfrrtlss :year a helmet 99 73 75 60 37 172
helmet? ost of the time wear a
helmet 101 63 70 60 34 164
Always wear a helmet 158 104 141 81 40 262
Total 1874 1733 1267 1232 1108 3607
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
When you | do not rollerblade or ride a 53.49 55.89% 53,29 55.99 54 59 54 59
rollerblade or  skateboard e 07 =70 270 70 270
ride a Never wear a helmet 20.3% 24.2% 17.4% 21.1% 28.9% 22.2%
fl'ésvteo*}fea;%i 4 Rarely wear a helmet 7.2% 6.2% 6.9% 6.7% 6.6% | 6.7%
you wear a Sometimes wear a helmet 5.3% 4.2% 5.9% 4.9% 3.3% 4.8%
helmet? Mast of the time wear a 54% | 36% 5.5% 4.9% 31% | 45%
Always wear a helmet 8.4% 6.0% 11.1% 6.6% 3.6% 7.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Page 7



Q8. How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in a car?

How often do you wear a seat
1,400 belt when riding in a car?
Il Never
[ Rarely
1,200 [ Sometimes
Il Most of the time
[ Always
1,000
= 800
>
o
(&)
600 —
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How often do Never 15 29 9 14 21 44
you wear a Rarely 28 32 13 23 24 60
seatbeltwhen g, otimes 85 85 42 62 66 170
riding in a car? .
Most of the time 383 378 229 248 284 761
Always 1361 1210 979 880 712 2571
Total 1872 1734 1272 1227 1107 3606
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How often do Never 8% 1.7% 7% 1.1% 1.9% 1.2%
YOUtVée’T‘tr ah Rarely 1.5% 1.8% 1.0% 1.9% 2.2% 1.7%
seatbelt when — gometimes 4.5% 4.9% 3.3% 5.1% 6.0% 4.7%
riding in a car? .
Most of the time 20.5% 21.8% 18.0% 20.2% 25.7% 21.1%
Always 72.7% 69.8% 77.0% 71.7% 64.3% 71.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 8



Q9. Have you ever ridden in a car driven by someone who had been drinking alcohol?

Have you ever ridden in a car
1,400 driven by someone who had
been drinking alcohol?
M Yes
1,200 B No
[ Not Sure
1,000
¥ 800
=
o
(8]
600
400—
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever ridden Yes 377 295 191 204 277 672
in a car driven by
someone who had No 1123 1082 795 792 618 2205
been drinking alcohol? ~ Not Sure 369 352 279 235 207 721
Total 1869 1729 1265 1231 1102 3598
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
_Have yog _evert;idden Yes 20.2% 17.1% 15.1% 16.6% 25.1% 18.7%
in a car driven by
someone who had No 60.1% 62.6% 62.8% 64.3% 56.1% 61.3%
been drinking alcohol? ~ Not Sure 19.7% 20.4% 22.1% 19.1% 18.8% 20.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q10. Have you ever carried a weapon, such as a gun, knife, or club?

Have you ever carried a weapon,
1,400 such as a gun, knife, or club?
H Yes
E No
1,200
1,000
¥ 800
>
o
(&)
600
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever carried  Yes 233 673 310 260 336 906
a weapon, such as a
gun, knife, or club? No 1637 1049 953 966 767 2686
Total 1870 1722 1263 1226 1103 3592
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever carried ~ Yes 12.5% 39.1% 24.5% 21.2% 30.5% 25.2%
a weapon, such as a
gun, knife, or club? No 87.5% 60.9% 75.5% 78.8% 69.5% 74.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q11. Have you ever been in a physical fight?

Have you ever been in a physical
1,400 fight?
B Yes
E No
1,200
1,000
= 800
S
o
(&)
600—
400
200 —
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever been  Yes 356 832 360 416 412 1188
in a physical fight? No 1513 889 897 813 692 2402
Total 1869 1721 1257 1229 1104 3590
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever been  Yes 19.0% 48.3% 28.6% 33.8% 37.3% 33.1%
in a physical fight? No 81.0% 51.7% 71.4% 66.2% 62.7% 66.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q12. Have you ever been in a physical fight in which you were hurt and had to be treated by a

doctor or nurse?

Have you ever been in a physical

1,400 fight in which you were hurt and
had to be treated by a doctor or
nurse?
1,200— W ves
E No
1,000
£ 800
=
o
(&)
600—
400
200—
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever been Yes
in a physical fight in 72 115 65 64 58 187
which you were hurt No
and had to be treated 1798 1614 1199 1165 1048 3412
by a doctor or nurse?
Total 1870 1729 1264 1229 1106 3599
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever been Yes
in a physical fight in 3.9% 6.7% 5.1% 5.2% 5.2% 5.2%
which you were hurt No
and had to be treated 96.1% 93.3% 94.9% 94.8% 94.8% 94.8%
by a doctor or nurse?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q13. Have you ever been bullied on school property?

Have you ever been bullied on

1,400 school property?
M Yes
H No
1,200
1,000
‘E 800
=]
[]
(&)
600
400 —
200
O_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever  Yes 934 774 532 631 545 1708
been bullied on
school property? No 930 955 733 594 558 1885
Total 1864 1729 1265 1225 1103 3593
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever  Yes 50.1% 44.8% 42.1% 51.5% 49.4% 47.5%
been bullied on
school property? No 49.9% 55.2% 57.9% 48.5% 50.6% 52.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q14. Have you ever been electronically bullied? (Include being bullied through e-mail, chat
rooms, instant messaging, Web sites, or texting.)

1.400- Have you ever been electronically
' bullied? (Include being bullied
through e-mail, chat rooms,
instant messaging, Web sites, or
1,200 texting.)
M Yes
E No
1,000
€ 800
=)
o
(8]
600
400 —
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever been Yes
electronically bullied? 658 330 291 355 342 988
(Include being bullied
through e-mail, chat
rooms, instant No
messaging, Web sites, 1211 1402 980 872 761 2613
or texting.)
Total 1869 1732 1271 1227 1103 3601
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever be_en Yes
electronically bullied? 35.2% 19.1% 22.9% 28.9% 31.0% 27.4%
(Include being bullied
through e-mail, chat
rooms, instant No
messaging, Web sites, 64.8% 80.9% 771% 71.1% 69.0% 72.6%
or texting.)
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q15. Have you ever seriously thought about killing yourself?

Have you ever seriously
1,400 thought about killing yourself?
M Yes
H No
1,200
1,000
= 800
S
o
(&)
600—
400 —
200—
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever Yes 375 172 147 181 219 547
seriously thought
about killing yourself? No 1495 1553 1122 1044 882 3048
Total 1870 1725 1269 1225 1101 3595
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever Yes 20.1% 10.0% 11.6% 14.8% 19.9% 15.2%
seriously thought
about killing yourself? No 79.9% 90.0% 88.4% 85.2% 80.1% 84.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q16. Have you ever made a plan about how you would kill yourself?

Have you ever made a plan about

1,400 how you would kill yourself?
M Yes
H No
1,200
1,000
£ 800
=]
o
(&)
600
400 —
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever made Yes 229 119 85 124 139 348
a plan about how you
would kill yourself? No 1644 1616 1187 1106 967 3260
Total 1873 1735 1272 1230 1106 3608
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever made  Yes 12.2% 6.9% 6.7% 10.1% 12.6% 9.6%
a plan about how you
would kill yourself? No 87.8% 93.1% 93.3% 89.9% 87.4% 90.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q17. Have you ever tried to kill yourself?

Have you ever tried to kill
1,400 yourself?
H Yes
E No
1,200
1,000
2 800
=
o
(&)
600
400
200—
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Hayeyouevervbd Yes 101 42 30 50 63 143
to kill yourself? No 1772 1690 1243 1176 1043 3462
Total 1873 1732 1273 1226 1106 3605
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Hav_e you ever tried  Yes 5.4% 2.4% 2.4% 4.1% 5.7% 4.0%
to kill yourself? No 94.6% 97.6% 97.6% 95.9% 94.3% 96.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q18. Have you every tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

Have you ever tried cigarette
1,400 smoking, even one or two puffs?
M Yes
E No
1,200
1,000
£ 800
=)
o
(&)
600 —
400 —
200 —
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever tried Yes 59 86 25 35 85 145
cigarette smoking,
even one or two puffs? No 1817 1640 1249 1193 1015 3457
Total 1876 1726 1274 1228 1100 3602
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever tried Yes 3.1% 5.0% 2.0% 2.9% 7.7% 4.0%
cigarette smoking,
even one or two puffs? No 96.9% 95.0% 98.0% 97.1% 92.3% 96.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q19. How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for the first time?

1.400— How old were you when you
' smoked a whole cigarette for
the first time?
1,200 = I_have never smoked a whole
cigarette
[ 8 years old
1,000 [ 9 years old
[l 10 years old
[ 11 years old
€ 800 @ 12 years old
g O 13 years old or older
(&)
600
400
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
flow ‘;'gu Lr\‘fv‘r‘l’glgi‘i’ggrsert‘;‘gked 1837 1668 1251 1204 1050 3505
when you 8 years old 9 15 3 7 14 24
smoked a 9 years old 1 4 2 3 5
whole
cigarette 10 years old 3 3 4 2 6
for the first 11 years old 3 1 5 3 6 14
time? 12 years old 8 6 1 5 8 14
13 years old or older 13 16 8 21 29
Total 1874 1723 1262 1231 1104 3597
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
V"Jg‘r’éc;'gu Lrﬁr‘{g,gi‘i’ggéﬂgked 98.0% 96.8% 99.1% 97.8% 95.1% 97.4%
whenyou 8 years old 5% 9% 2% 6% 1.3% 7%
jvrﬂgl‘;ed a 9 yearsold A% 2% 2% 3% 1%
cigarette 10 years old 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
for the first 11 years old 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4%
time? 12 years old A% 3% A% A% T% A%
13 years old or older 7% .9% .6% 1.9% .8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q20. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

1 400 During the past 30 days, on
’ how many days did you smoke
cigarettes?
l 0 days
1,200 @ 1or2days
O 3 to 5 days
H 6 to 9 days
1,000 I 10to 19 days
[ 20 to 29 days
@ All 30 days
€ 800
3
(&)
600
400 —
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 30 0 days 1861 1700 1261 1214 1086 3561
days, on how 1 or 2 days 10 8 2 10 6 18
;‘;i"grggl{z did 310 5 days 1 3 2 2 4
cigarettes? 6 to 9 days 4 1 3 4
10 to 19 days 1 2 1 2 3
20 to 29 days 1 1 1 1 2
All 30 days 2 11 1 4 8 13
Total 1876 1729 1267 1230 1108 3605
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 30 0 days 99.2% 98.3% 99.5% 98.7% 98.0% 98.8%
days, on how 1 or 2 days 5% 5% 2% .8% 5% 5%
many days did 310 5 days 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Xigarettes? 6o 9 days 2% 1% 3% 1%
10 to 19 days 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
20 to 29 days 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
All 30 days 1% .6% 1% 3% 7% 4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q21. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke
per day?

1,400 During the past 30 days, on the
days you smoked, how many
1,200 cigarettes did you smoke per
day?
1,000 i ’ .
m | did not smoke cigarettes during
c 800 the past 30 days
3 [ Less than 1 cigarette per day
O 600 [ 1 cigarette per day
[l 2-5 cigarettes per day
400 [ 6-10 cigarettes per day
[ 11-20 cigarettes per day
200 O More than 20 cigarettes per day
0_.

6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
7th
Female Male 6th grade grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past | did not smoke cigarettes
30 days, on the during the past 30 days 1856 1689 1253 1213 1079 3545
daysky?ju h Less than 1 cigarette per day 10 7 4 7 6 17
smoked, how ;
many cigarettes 1 mggrette per day 4 8 2 3 7 12
did you smoke 2-5 cigarettes per day 1 3 4 4
per day? 6-10 cigarettes per day 1 5 1 3 2 6
11-20 cigarettes per day 1 3 3 1 4
:\j/laoyre than 20 cigarettes per 1 5 1 5 6
Total 1874 1720 1261 1229 1104 3594
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th
Female Male grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past | did not smoke cigarettes
30 days, on the  during the past 30 days 99.0% 98.2% 99.4% 98.7% 97.7% 98.6%
days you Less than 1 cigarette per day 5% 4% 3% .6% 5% 5%
ﬁq";‘r’]‘;ed' how 4 Gigarette per day 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3%
cigarettes did 2-5 cigarettes per day 1% 2% 4% 1%
you smoke per 6-10 mgarettes per day 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
day? 11-20 cigarettes per day 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
3":;9 than 20 cigarettes per 1% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Total 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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Q22. During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own cigarettes? (Select only one

response.)

1,400

1,200

1,000

800—

Count

600—

400

200

6th grade

7th grade

8th grade

In what grade are you?

During the past 30 days, how

did you usually get your own

cigarettes? (Select only one
response.)

= | did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days

| bought them in a store such as

m a convenience store,
supermarket, drug store, or gas
station

| | bought them from a vending
machine

= | gave someone else money to
buy them for me

O | borrowed (or bummed) them
from someone else

= A person 18 years old or older
gave them to me

O | took them from a store or family
member

O 1 got them some other way

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
| Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past | did not smoke cigarettes
30 days, how during the past 30 days 1851 1684 1252 1209 1074 3535
did youusually | pought them in a store such
get your own as a convenience store, 4 8 4 4 4 12
cigarettes? supermarket, drug store, or
(Se'ect Only one gas station
response.) | bought them from a vending 5 1 1 2
machine
| gave someone else money to 1 > 3 3
buy them for me
| borrowed (or bummed) them
from someone else 4 4 1 3 4 8
A person 18 years old or older
gave them to me 1 3 1 3 4
| took them from a store or
family member 4 8 2 4 6 12
| got them some other way 4 4 3 5 8
Total 1869 1715 1259 1225 1100 3584
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What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past | did not smoke cigarettes
30 days, hOW during the past 30 dayS 9900/0 9820/0 9940/0 9870/0 9760/0 9860/0
didt youusually | pought them in a store such
get your own as a convenience store,
Cigarettes? supermarket, drug store, or gas 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
(Select only one  station
response.) .
Lf;%ﬁ:éthem from a vending A% 1% 1% 1%
| gave someone else money to
{ borrawed (or bummed) them 2% | 2% | A% | 2% 4% 2%
e i b e ol or older A% | 2% A% 3% A%
Sty membar o 2% | 5% | 2% | 3% 5% 3%
| got them some other way 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Total 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q23. Have you ever smoked cigarettes daily, that is, at least one cigarette every day for 30

days?
Have you ever smoked
1,400 cigarettes daily, that is, at
least one cigarette every day
for 30 days?
1,200 M Yes
H No
1,000
¥ 800
=]
o
(8]
600 —
400
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever smoked Yes
cigarettes daily, that is, 60 59 38 31 50 119
at least one cigarette No
every day for 30 days? 1813 1658 1224 1194 1053 3471
Total 1873 1717 1262 1225 1103 3590
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever smoked Yes
cigarettes daily, that is, 3.2% 3.4% 3.0% 2.5% 4.5% 3.3%
at least one cigarette No
every day for 30 days? 96.8% 96.6% 97.0% 97.5% 95.5% 96.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q24. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, sniff, or dip
such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

During the past 30 days, on how

14007 many days did you use chewing
tobacco, snuff, or dip such as
1200 Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut,
’ Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or
Copenhagen?
1,000 M 0 days
[ 1or2days
O 3to 5 days
E 800 M 6to 9 days
3 [ 10 to 19 days
o
(&) [ 20 to 29 days
600— O Al 30 days
400 —
200—
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
| Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 3(_) days, on 0 days 1864 1696 1257 1219 1084 3560
hgw manty gays did y0ftf1 “SZ _ 1 or 2 days 7 9 4 5 7 16
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip
such as Redman, Levi Garrett, 3105 days 3 3 3
Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal 6to 9 days 1 6 2 2 3 7
Bandits, or Copenhagen? 10 to 19 days 3 3 3
20 to 29 days 1 1 1
All 30 days 3 6 3 1 5 9
Total 1875 1724 1266 1227 1106 3599
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
| Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 3(_) days, on 0 days 99.4% 98.4% 99.3% 99.3% 98.0% 98.9%
hgw manty gays did y0ftf1 “SZ _ 1 or 2 days 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%
chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip
such as Redman, Levi Garrett, 3105 days . '2:/° . . '3:/° . :/°
Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal 6to9 dayS 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Bandits, or Copenhagen? 10 to 19 days 2% 3% A%
20 to 29 days 1% 1% .0%
All 30 days 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Total 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q25. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little

cigars?
1,400 During the p_ast 30 days, on how
many days did you smoke cigars,
cigarillos, or little cigars?
1,200 [ 0days
E 1o0r2days
[ 3to 5 days
1,000 [l 6 to 9 days
[ 10 to 19 days
- [ 20 to 29 days
€ 800 O Al 30 days
=]
o
(8]
600—
400—
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 0 days 1861 1676 1252 1210 1075 3537
30 da)és, ondhgw 1 or 2 days 6 17 3 5 15 23
many days di
you smoke 3 to 5 days 6 3 3 6
cigars, cigarillos, 6 to 9 days 1 3 2 1 1 4
or little cigars? 10 to 19 days 2 2 1 3 4
20 to 29 days 1 1 1
All 30 days 1 8 3 6 9
Total 1871 1713 1260 1221 1103 3584
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 0 days 99.5% 97.8% 99.4% 99.1% 97.5% 98.7%
30 days, on hOW 1 or 2 days 3% 1.0% 2% 4% 1.4% 6%
;‘;i”grggl{z dd  3105days 4% 2% 3% 2%
cigars, cigarillos, 6 to 9 days 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
or little cigars? 10 to 19 days A% A% A% 3% A%
20 to 29 days 1% 1% .0%
All 30 days 1% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q26. Have you ever had a drink of alcohol, other than a few sips?

1,400

M Yes
H No
1,200
1,000
= 800
=]
o
o
600—
400
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you everhada  Yes 216 238 101 140 213 454
drink of alcohol, other
than a few sips? No 1654 1475 1161 1084 884 3129
Total 1870 1713 1262 1224 1097 3583
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you everhada  Yes 11.6% 13.9% 8.0% 11.4% 19.4% 12.7%
drink of alcohol, other
than a few sips? No 88.4% 86.1% 92.0% 88.6% 80.6% 87.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Have you ever had a drink of
alcohol, other than a few sips?
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Q27. How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than a few sips?

1.400 How old were you when you
had your first drink of alcohol
other than a few sips?
1,200 m | have never had a drink qf
alcohol other than a few sips
[ 8 years old or younger
1,000— O 9 years old
Il 10 years old
O 11 years old
£ 800— [l 12 years old
g O 13 years old or older
(&)
600 —
400
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How old | have never had a
were you drink of alcohol other 1648 1471 1159 1087 873 3119
when you than a few sips
had your 8 years old or younger 48 70 36 35 47 118
firstdrink g vears old 9 16 3 11 11 25
of alcohol Y
other than 10 years old 23 26 14 14 21 49
afew sips? 11 yearsold 22 32 22 19 13 54
12 years old 54 45 19 34 46 99
13 years old or older 56 51 21 86 107
Total 1860 1711 1253 1221 1097 3571
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How old | have never had a
were you drink of alcohol other 88.6% 86.0% 92.5% 89.0% 79.6% 87.3%
when you than a few sips
had yo_ur 8 years old or younger 2.6% 4.1% 2.9% 2.9% 4.3% 3.3%
g;sat@gﬂ; 9 years old 5% 9% 2% 9% 1.0% 7%
other than 10 years old 1.2% 1.5% 1.1% 1.1% 1.9% 1.4%
a few sips? 11 years old 1.2% 1.9% 1.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.5%
12 years old 2.9% 2.6% 1.5% 2.8% 4.2% 2.8%
13 years old or older 3.0% 3.0% 1.7% 7.8% 3.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q28. During the past 30 days did you drink one or more drinks of an alcoholic beverage?

During the past 30 days did you
1,400 drink one or more drinks of an
alcoholic beverage?
M Yes
1,200 @ No
1,000
¥ 800
>
o
(&)
600
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 30 Yes
days did you drink one 52 69 26 a7 48 121
or more drinks of an No
alcoholic beverage? 1819 1650 1235 1180 1054 3469
Total 1871 1719 1261 1227 1102 3590
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 30 Yes o o o o o o
days did you drink one 2.8% 4.0% 2.1% 3.8% 4.4% 3.4%
or more drinks of an No
alcoholic beverage? 97.2% 96.0% 97.9% 96.2% 95.6% 96.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q29. Have you ever used marijuana?

Have you ever used marijuana?
1,400
M Yes
E No
1,200
1,000
£ 800
=
o
(&)
600 —
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Havg you everused  Yes 36 63 14 23 62 99
marijuana? No 1839 1660 1253 1205 1041 3499
Total 1875 1723 1267 1228 1103 3598
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you everused  Yes 1.9% 3.7% 1.1% 1.9% 5.6% 2.8%
marijuana? No 98.1% 96.3% 98.9% 98.1% 94.4% 97.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q30. How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?

1,400

1,200

1,000

800

Count

600

400 —

200

6th grade

7th grade

In what grade are you?

8th grade

How old were you when your
tried marijuana for the first time?
[ | have never tried marijuana
[ 8 years old or younger

[ 9 years old

[l 10 years old

[ 11 years old

[ 12 years old

@ 13 years old or older

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
?gfvfrgr\:viorir %haar‘u{ﬁa”nea"er tried 1836 | 1647 | 1250 | 1199 1034 3483
tried marijuana 8 years old or younger 13 24 7 10 20 37
for the first 9 years old 2 1 1 2
time?
10 years old 1 2 1 1 1 3
11 years old 4 4 3 4 1 8
12 years old 7 9 8 8 16
13 years old or older 11 27 1 3 34 38
Total 1872 1715 1262 1226 1099 3587
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
;?L‘j"’vfr'gr‘]”?orﬁr %haar‘u{ﬁa”nea"er tried 98.1% | 96.0% | 99.0% | 97.8% | 94.1% | 97.1%
tried marijuana 8 years old or younger 7% 1.4% 6% 8% 1.8% 1.0%
for the first 9 years old 1% A% A% A%
time? Y
10 years old 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
11 years old 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
12 years old 4% 5% 7% 7% 4%
13 years old or older .6% 1.6% 1% 2% 3.1% 1.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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Q31. During the past 30 days have you used marijuana or hashish?

During the past 30 days have you
1,400 used marijuana or hashish?
M Yes
E No
1,200
1,000
= 800
=}
o
(&]
600 —
400
200—
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 30 Yes 26 42 15 16 37 68
days have you used
marijuana or hashish? No 1840 1677 1247 1207 1063 3517
Total 1866 1719 1262 1223 1100 3585
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 30 Yes 1.4% 2.4% 1.2% 1.3% 3.4% 1.9%
days have you used
marijuana or hashish? No 98.6% 97.6% 98.8% 98.7% 96.6% 98.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 32



Q32. Have you ever used any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?

Have you ever used any form of

1,400 cocaine, including powder, crack,
or freebase?
M Yes
1,200 W No
1,000
¥ 800
=]
o
(&)
600
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you everused  Yes
any form of cocaine, 12 31 8 10 25 43
ndudi
el cing powter > No 1863 1694 1261 1217 1079 3557
Total 1875 1725 1269 1227 1104 3600
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you everused Yes o o o o o o
any form of cocaine, 6% 1.8% .6% .8% 2.3% 1.2%
ndudi
including powder, ,  No 99.4% 98.2% 99.4% 99.2% 97.7% 98.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q33. Have you ever sniffed glue, breathed contents of spray cans, or inhaled any paints or
sprays to get high?

Have you ever sniffed glue,
1,400 breathed the contents of spray
cans, or inhaled any paints or
sprays to get high?
1,200 W Yes
E No
1,000
= 800
=]
o
(&)
600—
400 —
200—
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever sniffed Yes
glue, breathed the 66 69 32 32 71 135
cor_ltents of spray cans, No
or inhaled any paints or 1809 1653 1236 1195 1031 3462
sprays to get high?
Total 1875 1722 1268 1227 1102 3597
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever sniffed Yes . . . . . .
g|ue, breathed the 3.5% 4.0% 2.5% 2.6% 6.4% 3.8%
cor_ltents of spray cans, No
or inhaled any paints or 96.5% 96.0% 97.5% 97.4% 93.6% 96.2%
sprays to get high?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q34. Have you ever taken steroid pills or shots without a doctors prescription?

Have you ever taken steroid pills
1,400 or shots without a doctors
prescription?
M Yes
1,200 E No
1,000
w2 800
>
o
(&)
600
400—
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever taken  Yes
steroid pills or shots 19 26 16 13 16 45
without a doctors No
prescription? 1857 1700 1255 1212 1090 3557
Total 1876 1726 1271 1225 1106 3602
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever taken  Yes o o o o o o
steroid pills or shots 1.0% 1.5% 1.3% 1.1% 1.4% 1.2%
without a doctors No
prescription? 99.0% 98.5% 98.7% 98.9% 98.6% 98.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q35. Have you ever taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin,
codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription?

1.400— Have you ever taken a
' prescription drug (such as
OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin,
1.200— codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or
’ Xanax) without a doctor's
prescription?
1,000 W Yes
H No
€ 800
=]
o
(&)
600—
400
200 —
0
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever taken a Yes
prescription drug (such 31 45 21 20 35 76
as OxyContin, Percocet,
Vicodin, codeine,
Adderall, Ritalin, or No
Xanax) without a 1838 1674 1244 1202 1066 3512
doctor's prescription?
Total 1869 1719 1265 1222 1101 3588
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever taken a Yes
prescription drug (such 1.7% 2.6% 1.7% 1.6% 3.2% 2.1%
as OxyContin, Percocet,
Vicodin, codeine,
Adderall, Ritalin, or No
Xanax) without a 98.3% 97.4% 98.3% 98.4% 96.8% 97.9%
doctor's prescription?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q36. How do you describe your weight?

How do you describe your
1,400 weight?
[ Very underweight
[ Slightly underweight
1,200— [ About the right weight
[ Slightly overweight
O Very overweight
1,000
& 800
g
(&)
600 —
400
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How do you Very underweight 46 56 34 39 29 102
describe your  slightly underweight 300 333 239 220 174 633
weight? About the right weight 1114 969 716 699 668 2083
Slightly overweight 359 330 241 238 210 689
Very overweight 33 26 22 20 17 59
Total 1852 1714 1252 1216 1098 3566
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How do you Very underweight 2.5% 3.3% 2.7% 3.2% 2.6% 2.9%
describe your  gjightly underweight 16.2% 19.4% 19.1% 18.1% 15.8% 17.8%
weight? About the right weight 60.2% 56.5% 57.2% 57.5% 60.8% 58.4%
Slightly overweight 19.4% 19.3% 19.2% 19.6% 19.1% 19.3%
Very overweight 1.8% 1.5% 1.8% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q37. Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?

1,400

1,200

1,000

Which of the following are you
trying to do about your weight?

[ Lose weight
E Gain weight

[ Stay the same weight

| am not trying to do anything
about my weight

€ 800—
=
o
(&)
600—
400 —
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Which of the Lose weight 847 485 475 448 409 1332
f0"°\tN'f_19 atre Gain weight 86 320 115 136 155 406
you trying to :
do about your ?;2/ ::)et tsr;r:; ;f(\/)e(;%ht 403 424 323 263 241 827
ight?
weight? anything about my weight 523 481 344 365 295 1004
Total 1859 1710 1257 1212 1100 3569
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Which of the Lose weight 45.6% 28.4% 37.8% 37.0% 37.2% 37.3%
ftz)llorvr;nr?gatr: Gain weight 4.6% 18.7% 9.1% 11.2% 14.1% 11.4%
you tryi i o o o o o o
do about your |S;?1/ ::)et tsre;lr:; ;I(v)e(;%ht 21.7% 24.8% 25.7% 21.7% 21.9% 23.2%
ight?
weight? anything about my weight 28.1% 28.1% 27.4% 30.1% 26.8% 28.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
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Q38. Have you ever gone without eating for 24 hours or more (also called fasting) to lose
weight or to keep from gaining weight?

Have you ever gone without eating
1,400 for 24 hours or more (also called
fasting) to lose weight or to keep
from gaining weight?
1,200 B Yes
E No
1,000
£ 800
=]
o
(&)
600—
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever gone Yes
without eating for 24 246 129 110 117 148 375
hours or more (also
called fasting) to lose No
weight or to keep 1620 1598 1158 1104 956 3218
from gaining weight?
Total 1866 1727 1268 1221 1104 3593
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever gone Yes
without eating for 24 13.2% 7.5% 8.7% 9.6% 13.4% 10.4%
hours or more (also
called fasting) to lose No
weight or to keep 86.8% 92.5% 91.3% 90.4% 86.6% 89.6%
from gaining weight?
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q39. Have you ever taken any diet pills, powders, or liquids without a doctor's advice to lose
weight or keep from gaining weight? (Do not include meal replacement products such as Slim
Fast.)

1,400 Have you ever taken any diet
’ pills, powders, or liquids without a
doctor's advice to lose weight or
keep from gaining weight? (Do not
1,200 include meal replacement
products such as Slim Fast.)
[ Yes
1,000 o No
t 800
=
o
o
600
400
200
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever taken any diet Yes
pills, powders, or liquids without a 47 29 15 25 36 76
doctor's advice to lose weight or
keep from gaining weight? (Do No
not include meal replacement 1825 1697 1255 1197 1070 3522
products such as Slim Fast.)
Total 1872 1726 1270 1222 1106 3598
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever taken any diet pills,  Yes
powders, or liquids without a 2.5% 1.7% 1.2% 2.0% 3.3% 21%
doctor's advice to lose weight or
keep from gaining weight? (Do not  No
include meal replacement 97.5% 98.3% 98.8% 98.0% 96.7% 97.9%
products such as Slim Fast.)
Total 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q40. Have you ever vomited or taken laxatives to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight?

Have you ever vomited or take
1,400 laxatives to lose weight or to
keep from gaining weight?
M Yes
1,200 B No
1,000
2 800
=]
o
(&)
600 —
400
200 —
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever vomited Yes
or take laxatives to 81 29 21 39 50 110
lose weight or to keep No
from gaining weight? 1775 1675 1233 1170 1047 3450
Total 1856 1704 1254 1209 1097 3560
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever vomited Yes
or take laxatives to 4.4% 1.7% 1.7% 3.2% 4.6% 3.1%
lose weight or to keep No
from gaining weight? 95.6% 98.3% 98.3% 96.8% 95.4% 96.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q41. During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

1,400

During the past 7 days, on how

many days did you eat

breakfast?
1,200 [ 0 days
E 1 day
[ 2 days
1,000 H 3 days
[ 4 days
[ 5 days
© 800 @ 6 days
g O 7 days
(&)
600—
400
200
0
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the 0 days 141 81 66 78 78 222
past 7 days, 1 day 81 35 34 37 45 116
ggy*f;‘i’ d";zzy 2 days 81 67 41 53 54 148
eat breakfast? 3 days 107 67 54 60 60 174
4 days 132 81 61 80 72 213
5 days 190 134 98 111 115 324
6 days 216 168 135 135 114 384
7 days 909 1084 772 666 555 1993
Total 1857 1717 1261 1220 1093 3574
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the 0 days 7.6% 4.7% 5.2% 6.4% 7.1% 6.2%
past 7 days, 1 day 4.4% 2.0% 2.7% 3.0% 4.1% 3.2%
ggy*f;‘i’ d";izy 2 days 4.4% 3.9% 3.3% 4.3% 4.9% 4.1%
eat breakfast? 3 days 5.8% 3.9% 4.3% 4.9% 5.5% 4.9%
4 days 71% 4.7% 4.8% 6.6% 6.6% 6.0%
5 days 10.2% 7.8% 7.8% 9.1% 10.5% 9.1%
6 days 11.6% 9.8% 10.7% 11.1% 10.4% 10.7%
7 days 48.9% 63.1% 61.2% 54.6% 50.8% 55.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q42. During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for a total of at
least 60 minutes per day? (Add up all the time you spent in any kind of physical activity that
increased your heart rate and made you breathe hard some of the time.)

1,400 During the past 7 days, on how
many days were you physically
active for a total of at least 60
1,200 minutes per day? (Add up all the
time you spent in any kind of
physical activity that increased
your heart rate and made you
breathe hard some of the time.)

1,000

T 800 M 0 days
3 E 1day
© 600 [ 2 days
Il 3 days
[ 4 days
400 M 5 days
O 6 days
200 [ 7 days
O_.
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
_ Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 7 days, on how 0 days 80 48 38 44 46 128
mat_ny c]jays \;vetr? y;)utrfhysicg(l)ly 1 day 54 29 20 27 36 83
active for a total of at leas
minutes per day? (Add up all the 2 days 104 53 46 45 66 157
time you spent in any kind of 3 days 130 75 70 56 9 205
physical activity that increased 4 days 196 123 100 108 111 319
your heart rate and made you 5 days 319 223 191 188 163 542
breathe hard some of the tlme.) 6 dayS 267 232 201 160 138 499
7 days 701 925 587 588 451 1626
Total 1851 1708 1253 1216 1090 3559
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
_ Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 7 days, on how 0 days 4.3% 2.8% 3.0% 3.6% 4.2% 3.6%
metl_ny c]jays \;vetr? y;)utrfhysicg(l)ly 1 day 2.9% 1.7% 1.6% 2.2% 3.3% 2.3%
active for a total of at leas
minutes per day? (Add up all the 2 days 5.62/0 3.12/0 3.72/0 3.72/0 6.12/0 4.42/0
time you spent in any kind of 3 days 7.0% 4.4% 5.6% 4.6% 7.2% 5.8%
physical activity that increased 4 days 10.6% 7.2% 8.0% 8.9% 10.2% 9.0%
your heart rate and made you 5 days 17.2% 13.1% 15.2% 15.5% 15.0% 15.2%
breathe hard some of the time.) ¢ gays 14.4% 13.6% 16.0% 132% | 127% | 14.0%
7 days 37.9% 54.2% 46.8% 48.4% 41.4% 45.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Q43. On an average school day, how many hours do you watch TV?

1,400

1,200

1,000

800

Count

600

400 —

200

6th grade

In what grade are you?

7th grade

8th grade

On an average school day, how
many hours do you watch TV?

m | do not watch TV on average
school days

[ Less than 1 hour per day
O 1 hour per day

B 2 hours per day

[ 3 hours per day

[ 4 hours per day

3 5 or more hours per day

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
On an average | do not watch TV on
school day, ? average school days 215 196 142 144 125 4an
how many Less than 1 hour per day 456 435 329 297 265 891
hoursdoyou 4 hour per day 435 425 309 288 263 860
watch TV?
2 hours per day 409 352 262 275 224 761
3 hours per day 198 187 137 116 132 385
4 hours per day 63 57 38 47 35 120
5 or more hours per day 67 53 36 38 46 120
Total 1843 1705 1253 1205 1090 3548
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
onan A Lsgrggte"giﬁfohor;’a% 1M7% | 115% | 113% | 12.0% | 115% | 11.6%
how many Less than 1 hour per day 24.7% 25.5% 26.3% 24.6% 24.3% 25.1%
Cv‘;tt’gf] CR/XOU 1 hour per day 23.6% | 24.9% | 247% | 239% | 24.1% | 24.2%
’ 2 hours per day 22.2% 20.6% 20.9% 22.8% 20.6% 21.4%
3 hours per day 10.7% 11.0% 10.9% 9.6% 12.1% 10.9%
4 hours per day 3.4% 3.3% 3.0% 3.9% 3.2% 3.4%
5 or more hours per day 3.6% 3.1% 2.9% 3.2% 4.2% 3.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
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Q44. On an average school day, how many hours do you play video game or computer games
or use a computer for something that is not school work? (Count time spent on things such
as Xbox, PlayStation, an IPod, an IPad or other tablet, a smartphone, YouTube, Facebook or
other social network tools, and the Internet.)

On an average school day, how

1250 many hours do you play video
game or computer games or use a
computer for something that is not

1,000} school work? (Count time spent on

things such as Xbox, PlayStation,

an IPod, an IPad or other tablet, a

smartphone, YouTube, Facebook

or other social network tools, and
the Internet.)

| do not play video or computer
Il games or use the computer for
something that it not school work

[ Less than 1 hour a day
O 1 hour per day

H 2 hours per day

[ 3 hours per day

Il 4 hours per day

O 5 or more hours per day

750

Count

500

250

6th grade 7th grade

In what grade are you?

8th grade

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th

Female Male grade grade grade

Count Count Count Count Count Count
On an average school | do not play video or
day, how many hours computer games or use
do you play video game  the computer for 167 130 102 101 94 297
or computer games or something that is not
use a computer for school work
something that is not
school work? (Count Less than 1 hour a day 364 309 277 239 157 673
time spent on things 1 hour per da
such as Xbox, p y 383 395 301 267 210 778
PlayStation, an IPod, an 2 hours per day 355 354 254 243 212 709
IPad or other tablet, a
smartphone, YouTube, S hours per day 255 239 138 173 183 494
Facebook or other 4 hours per da
social network tools, P y 134 124 87 76 95 258
and the Internet.) 5 or more hours per day 189 147 84 108 144 336
Total 1847 1698 1243 1207 1095 3545
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What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th

Female Male grade grade grade

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
On an average school | do not play video or
day, how many hours do  computer games or use
you play video game or  the computer for 9.0% 77% | 82% 8.4% 8.6% | 8.4%
computer games or use something that is not
a computer for school work
something that is not
school work? (Count Less than 1 hour a day 19.7% | 182% | 22.3% | 19.8% | 14.3% | 19.0%
fime spaht on things 1 hour per day 207% | 233% | 242% | 221% | 19.2% | 21.9%
PlayStation, an IPod, an 2 hours per day 19.2% | 20.8% | 20.4% | 20.1% | 19.4% | 20.0%
IPad or other tablet, a
smartphone, YouTube, S hours per day 13.8% | 14.1% | 11.1% | 143% | 16.7% | 13.9%
Facebook or other social 4 hours per da
network tools, and the p Yy 7.3% 7.3% 7.0% 6.3% 8.7% 7.3%
Internet.) 5 or more hours per day 10.2% 8.7% 6.8% 8.9% | 13.2% 9.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
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Q45. In an average week when you are at school, on how many days do you go to physical
education (PE) classes?

1 250 In an average week when you are
’ at school, on how many days do
you go to physical education
(PE) classes?
M 0 days
1,000 @ 1day
O 2 days
H 3 days
[ 4 days
750 — [ 5 days
=
=
o
(&)
500
250 —
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
In an average week 0 days 1046 678 403 612 709 1724
whhen Iyou ar:e at 1 day 48 55 50 34 19 103
school, on how many
days do you go to 2 days 93 87 133 33 14 180
physical education 3 days 37 46 43 19 21 83
(PE) classes? 4 days 17 23 8 20 12 40
5 days 581 808 583 485 321 1389
Total 1822 1697 1220 1203 1096 3519
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
In an average week 0 days 57.4% 40.0% 33.0% 50.9% 64.7% 49.0%
;V:h%r:)?/oc:lnarfg atman 1 day 2.6% 3.2% 4.1% 2.8% 1.7% 2.9%
, w y
days do you go to 2 days 5.1% 5.1% 10.9% 2.7% 1.3% 5.1%
physical education 3 days 2.0% 2.7% 3.5% 1.6% 1.9% 2.4%
(PE) classes? 4 days 9% 1.4% T% 1.7% 1.1% 1.1%
5 days 31.9% 47.6% 47.8% 40.3% 29.3% 39.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q46. During the past 12 months, on how many sports teams did you play? (Count any teams
run by your school or community groups.)

1,400 During the past 12 months, on
how many sports teams did you
play? (Count any teams run by

1,200 your school or community

groups.)
Il 0 teams
1,000 E 1team
O 2 teams
- Il 3 or more teams
S 800
=1
o
(S}
600
400
200
0_.
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 12 0 teams 318 259 216 193 168 577
months, on how many 1t
sports teams did you eam 497 323 309 250 261 820
play? (Count any teams 2 teams 517 460 328 338 311 977
run by your school or
community groups.) 3 or more teams 527 669 405 434 357 1196
Total 1859 1711 1258 1215 1097 3570
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 12 0 teams 17.1% 15.1% 17.2% 15.9% 15.3% 16.2%
months, on how many 1t
Sports teams d|d you eam 2670/0 1890/0 2460/0 2060/0 2380/0 2300/0
play? (Count any teams 2 teams 27.8% | 26.9% 26.1% | 27.8% | 28.4% | 27.4%
run by your school or
community groups) 3 or more teams 28.3% 39.1% 32.2% 35.7% 32.5% 33.5%
Total 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
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Q47. Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school?

Have you ever been taught about
1,400 AIDS or HIV infection in school?
M Yes
E No
1,200 [ Not Sure
1,000
£ 800
=
5]
(8}
600—
400—
200—
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Have you ever been Yes 802 881 357 636 690 1683
taught about AIDS or , No 510 430 399 298 243 940
HIV infection in school? Not Sure 546 403 497 285 167 949
Total 1858 1714 1253 1219 1100 3572
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Have you ever been Yes 43.2% 51.4% 28.5% 52.2% 62.7% 47.1%
t:|1§htfab9ut _AIDShor | No 27.4% 25.1% 31.8% 24.4% 22.1% 26.3%
infection in school ot Syre 29.4% 23.5% 39.7% 23.4% 15.2% 26.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q48. Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?

Has a doctor or nurse ever told
1,400 you that you have asthma?
M Yes
1,200 [ Not Sure
1,000
2 800
=
o
(&)
600 —
400
200
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
Has a doctor or nurse  Yes 272 278 157 207 186 550
ever told you';hat you No 1465 1316 992 936 853 2781
have asthma’ Not Sure 130 115 107 74 64 245
Total 1867 1709 1256 1217 1103 3576
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Has a doctor or nurse  Yes 14.6% 16.3% 12.5% 17.0% 16.9% 15.4%
ﬁver tolc:hyou';hat you No 78.5% 77.0% 79.0% 76.9% 77.3% 77.8%
ave asthmar Not Sure 7.0% 6.7% 8.5% 6.1% 5.8% 6.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q49. How much do you think people risk harming themselves phyiscally or in other ways if
they use heroin?

1,200 HOV\{ much d_o you think people
risk harming themselves
physically or in other ways if they
use heroin?
1,000 B No risk
@ Slight risk
[0 Moderate risk
800 I Great risk
€
3
8 600
400 —
200—
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you think No risk 61 66 54 31 42 127
people risk harming liaht risk
themselves physically Slight ris . 100 103 86 70 47 203
or in other ways if they ~ Moderate risk 313 306 212 217 190 619
use heroin? Great risk 1326 1196 833 882 807 2522
Total 1800 1671 1185 1200 1086 3471
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you think  No risk 3.4% 3.9% 4.6% 2.6% 3.9% 3.7%
people risk harming liaht risk
themselves physically Slight ris . 5.6% 6.2% 7.3% 5.8% 4.3% 5.8%
or in other ways if they Moderate risk 17.4% 18.3% 17.9% 18.1% 17.5% 17.8%
use heroin? Great risk 73.7% 71.6% 70.3% 73.5% 74.3% 72.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q50. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use heroin?

1,250 How wrong do your parents feel
it would be for you to use
heroin?
[l Not at all wrong
1,000 [ A little bit wrong
[ Wrong
Il Very wrong
w750
[=
>
o
(&)
500
250 —
O_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 10 24 10 8 16 34
parents feel it would A little bit wrong 9 23 12 9 11 32
De for you'o use Wrong 64 62 42 44 40 126
' Very wrong 1738 1572 1136 1148 1026 3310
Total 1821 1681 1200 1209 1093 3502
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong c_jo your Not at all wrong 5% 1.4% .8% 1% 1.5% 1.0%
parents feel it would A jittle bit wrong 5% 1.4% 1.0% 7% 1.0% 9%
De for you'o use Wrong 3.5% 3.7% 3.5% 3.6% 3.7% 3.6%
’ Very wrong 95.4% 93.5% 94.7% 95.0% 93.9% 94.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q51. How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you use heroin?

1,250

How wrong do your friends feel it
would be for you to use heroin?

[l Not at all wrong
[ A little bit wrong

O wWrong
[l Very wrong
1,000
750
=
=
38
500
250
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your  Not at all wrong 18 40 20 15 23 58
friends feel it would A |ittle bit wrong 48 77 34 39 52 125
Egrg’i;gw to use Wrong 227 393 173 213 234 620
Very wrong 1524 1163 968 937 782 2687
Total 1817 1673 1195 1204 1091 3490
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your  Not at all wrong 1.0% 2.4% 1.7% 1.2% 2.1% 1.7%
friends feel it would A |ittle bit wrong 2.6% 4.6% 2.8% 3.2% 4.8% 3.6%
Egrfé’i;gw to use Wrong 12.5% 23.5% 14.5% 17.7% 21.4% 17.8%
Very wrong 83.9% 69.5% 81.0% 77.8% 71.7% 77.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q52. How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if
they use prescription pain killer medicines not prescribed to them? (i.e., Percocet, Vicodin,
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.)

1250 How much do you think people
' risk harming themselves
physically or in other ways if
they use prescription pain killer
medicines not prescribed to
1,000 them? (i.e., Percocet, Vicodin,
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.)
Il No risk
@ Slight risk
= 750 O Moderate risk
=] Bl Great risk
o
(&)
500 —
250
O_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you think No risk
people risk harming 36 50 34 26 26 86
themselves physically or in Slight risk
other ways if they use 11 123 89 70 75 234
prescription pain killer Moderate risk
medicines not prescribed to 426 450 289 293 294 876
them? (i.e., Percocet, Vicodin,  Great risk
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.) 1265 1065 813 822 695 2330
Total 1838 1688 1225 1211 1090 3526
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you think people  No risk 2.0% 3.0% 2.8% 2.1% 2.4% 2.4%
risk harming themselves Slight risk . . . . . .
phys|ca”y or in other Ways |f Ig ris 60 /0 73 /0 73 /0 58 /0 69 /0 66 /0
they use prescription pain killer Moderate
medicines not prescribed to risk 23.2% 26.7% 23.6% 24.2% 27.0% 24.8%
them? (i.e., Percocet, Vicodin, .
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.) Great risk 68.8% 63.1% 66.4% 67.9% 63.8% 66.1%
Total 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
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Q53. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use prescription pain killer
medicines not prescribed to you? (i.e., Percocet, Vicodin, OxyContin, Codeine, etc.)

1,250 How wrong do your parents feel
it would be for you to use
prescription pain killer medicines
not prescribed to you? (i.e.,
1,000 Percocet, Vicodin, OxyContin,
Codeine, etc.)
I Not at all wrong
[ A little bit wrong
€ 750 [ wrong
g [l Very wrong
(&]
500 —
250

6th grade

7th grade

In what grade are you?

8th grade

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your Not at all wrong
parents feel it would be 19 34 17 15 21 53
for you to use prescription A little bit wrong
pain killer medicines not 36 48 30 31 23 84
prescribed to you? (i.e., Wrong
Percocet, Vicodin, 192 202 131 124 139 394
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.
y ) Verywrong 1599 1411 1058 1041 911 3010
Total 1846 1695 1236 1211 1094 3541
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your Not at all wrong
parents feel it would be 1.0% 2.0% 1.4% 1.2% 1.9% 1.5%
for you to use prescription A little bit wrong
i t ? (i.e.
prosoribed joJau? (ie.  Wrong 104% | 11.9% | 106% | 102% | 127% | 11.1%
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.
y ) Verywrong 86.6% 832% | 856% | 86.0% | 83.3% 85.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q54. How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to use prescription pain killer
medicines not prescribed to you? (i.e., Percocet, Vicodin, OxyContin, Codeine, etc.)

1250 How wrong do your friends feel it
' would be for you to use
prescription pain killer medicines
not prescribed to you? (i.e.,
Percocet, Vicodin, OxyContin,
1,000 Codeine, etc.)
I Not at all wrong
I A little bit wrong
[ wrong
- 750 M Very wrong
f=
>
o
(8]
500
250
0_.
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
pr wrong _do your Not at all wrong 33 57 31 28 31 90
friends feel it would be for ) .
you to use prescription A little bit wrong 74 122 60 66 70 196
pain killer medicines not
prescribed to you? (i.e., Wrong 333 403 217 254 265 736
Percocet, Vicodin, vV
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.) ~ ¥&TY Wrong 1403 1112 926 862 727 2515
Total 1843 1694 1234 1210 1093 3537
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 1.8% 3.4% 2.5% 2.3% 2.8% 2.5%
friends feel it would be for ) .
you to use prescription A little bit wrong 4.0% 7.2% 4.9% 5.5% 6.4% 5.5%
pain killer medicines not
prescribed to you? (i.e., Wrong 18.1% 23.8% 17.6% 21.0% 24.2% 20.8%
Percocet, Vicodin, vV
OxyContin, Codeine, etc.) ¥&TY Wrong 76.1% | 65.6% 75.0% 71.2% 66.5% 71.1%
Total 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q55. How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if
they use prescription attention deficit medicines that are not prescribed to them? (i.e.,
Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, etc.)

1,250 How much do you think people
risk harming themselves
physically or in other ways if they
use prescription attention deficit
1,000 medicines that are not prescribed
to them? (i.e., Adderall, Ritalin,
Concerta, etc.)
[ No risk
e 7507 I Slight risk
g O Moderate risk
(@] I Great risk
500 —
250
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you think No risk
people risk harming 36 43 33 21 25 79
themselves physically or in Slight risk
other ways if they use g ns 102 131 73 80 80 233
prescription attention deficit .
medicines that are not Moderate risk 375 375 232 258 260 750
prescribed to them? (i.e.,
Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, t risk
etc.) Great ris 1326 | 1122 872 851 725 | 2448
Total 1839 1671 1210 1210 1090 3510
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you think No risk
people risk harming 2.0% 2.6% 2.7% 1.7% 2.3% 2.3%
themselves physically or in Slight risk
other ways if they use 5.5% 7.8% 6.0% 6.6% 7.3% 6.6%
prescription attention .
deficit medicines that are  Moderate risk 204% | 224% | 19.2% | 21.3% | 23.9% | 21.4%
not prescribed to them? (i. ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
e., Adderall, Ritalin, Great risk
Concerta. etc.) reat s 721% |  671% | 721% | 703% | 66.5% | 69.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q56. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use prescription attention deficit
medicines that are not prescribed to you? (i.e., Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, etc.)

1,250— How wrong do your parents feel
it would be for you to use
prescription attention deficit
medicines that are not
1,000 prescribed to you? (i.e.,
Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, etc.)
[ Not at all wrong
- 750 [ A little bit wrong
g O Wrong
o [l Very wrong
(8]
500
250

6th grade

7th grade

In what grade are you?

8th grade

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your parents Not at all wrong 16 27 15 13 15 43
feel it would be for you to use ) .
prescription attention deficit A little bit wrong 28 35 19 20 24 63
medicines that are not
prescribed to you? (i.e., Wrong 153 183 95 112 129 336
Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, V.
etc.) ery wrong 1644 1428 1086 1064 922 3072
Total 1841 1673 1215 1209 1090 3514
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your parents Not at all wrong 9% 1.6% 1.2% 1.1% 1.4% 1.2%
feel it would be for you to use _ . ' ' ' ' ' '
prescription attention deficit A little bit wrong 1.5% 2.1% 1.6% 1.7% 2.2% 1.8%
medicines that are not
prescribed to you? (i.e., Wrong 8.3% 10.9% 7.8% 9.3% 11.8% 9.6%
Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, etc. V.
) ery wrong 89.3% | 85.4% | 89.4% 88.0% 84.6% | 87.4%
Total 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
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Q57. How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to use prescription attention deficit
medicines that are not prescribed to you? (i.e., Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, etc.)

1.950— How wrong do your friends feel it
' would be for you to use
prescription attention deficit
medicines that are not prescribed
1000 to you? (i.e., Adderall, Ritalin,
’ Concerta, etc.)
[l Not at all wrong
E A little bit wrong
750 — O Wrong
kS [l Very wrong
>
o
(&)
500
250 —
O_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your friends Not at all wrong 23 47 18 21 31 70
feel it would be for you to ] .
use prescription attention A little bit wrong 59 100 42 51 66 159
deficit medicines that are not
prescribed to you? (i.e., Wrong 281 355 190 209 237 636
Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, V.
etc.) ery wrong 1473 1162 960 919 756 2635
Total 1836 1664 1210 1200 1090 3500
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your friends  Not at all wrong 1.3% 2.8% 1.5% 1.8% 2.8% 2.0%
feel it would be for you to use ) .
prescription attention deficit A little bit wrong 3.2% 6.0% 3.5% 4.3% 6.1% 4.5%
medicines that are not
prescribed to you? (i.e., Wrong 15.3% 21.3% 15.7% 17.4% 21.7% 18.2%
Adderall, Ritalin, Concerta, V.
etc.) ery wrong 80.2% 69.8% 79.3% | 76.6% 69.4% 75.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q58. How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if
they smoke one or more packs of cigarettes per day?

1,250 How much do you think people
risk harming themselves
physically or in other ways if they
smoke one or more packs of
1,000 cigarettes per day?
[ No risk
[ Slight risk
[0 Moderate risk
€ 750 B Great risk
=
o
(&)
500
250
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you No risk 27 41 22 26 20 68
think people risk o
harming themselves ~ Slight risk 72 74 35 49 62 146
physically or in other .
ways if they smoke Moderate risk 231 240 141 146 184 471
one or more packs of Great risk
cigarettes per day? reatris 1512 1335 1037 988 822 2847
Total 1842 1690 1235 1209 1088 3532
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you No risk 1.5% 2.4% 1.8% 2.2% 1.8% 1.9%
think people risk ] ]
harming themselves  Slight risk 3.9% 4.4% 2.8% 41% 5.7% 41%
physically or in other .
ways if they smoke Moderate risk 12.5% 14.2% 11.4% 12.1% 16.9% 13.3%
one or more packs of Great risk
cigarettes per day? reatris 82.1% 79.0% 84.0% 81.7% 75.6% 80.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q59. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke tobacco?

1,250 How wrong do your parents feel it
would be for you to smoke
tobacco?
I Not at all wrong
1,000 [ A little bit wrong
[ wrong
H Very wrong
w750
c
=]
o
(&)
500
250
0 |
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 10 19 6 9 14 29
parents feel it would A little bit wrong 18 27 5 14 26 45
be for you to smoke \yong 90 126 52 60 104 216
tobacco?
Very wrong 1735 1526 1184 1127 950 3261
Total 1853 1698 1247 1210 1094 3551
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
7th 8th
Female Male 6th grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong c_jo your Not at all wrong 5% 1.1% 5% 1% 1.3% .8%
parents feel it would A Jittle bit wrong 1.0% 1.6% 4% 1.2% 2.4% 1.3%
pe for youtosmoke  wrong 4.9% 7.4% 42% | 5.0% 9.5% 6.1%
' Very wrong 93.6% 89.9% 94.9% 93.1% 86.8% 91.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q60. How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to smoke tobacco?

1,250

How wrong do your friends feel it
would be for you to smoke
tobacco?

[ Not at all wrong
I A little bit wrong

O Wrong
1,000 [ Very wrong
750
=
=
3
500 —
250
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 14 42 13 13 30 56
friends feel it would A jittle bit wrong 53 84 25 45 67 137
f’e for you to smoke \yrong 185 203 117 152 209 478
obacco?
Very wrong 1599 1268 1086 998 783 2867
Total 1851 1687 1241 1208 1089 3538
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your Not at all wrong .8% 2.5% 1.0% 1.1% 2.8% 1.6%
friends feel it would A little bit wrong 2.9% 5.0% 2.0% 3.7% 6.2% 3.9%
f’oebgc{)%“ tosmoke  \yyong 10.0% 17.4% 9.4% 12.6% 19.2% 13.5%
Very wrong 86.4% 75.2% 87.5% 82.6% 71.9% 81.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q61. How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways

when they have five or more drinks of an alcoholic beverage once or twice a week?

1.950] How much do you think people
’ risk harming themselves
physically or in other ways when
they have five or more drinks of an
alcoholic beverage once or twice
1,000 a week?
[ No risk
[ Slight risk
[0 Moderate risk
750 I Great risk
=
>
o
(&)
500
250
0_.
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you think No risk 43 58 42 23 36 101
people risk harming ) ]
themselves physically orin  Slight risk 151 194 97 104 144 345
other ways when they have .
five or more drinks of an Moderate risk 453 436 309 279 301 889
alcoholic beverage once or Great risk
twice a week? reatris 1193 996 788 800 601 2189
Total 1840 1684 1236 1206 1082 3524
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you think No risk 2.3% 3.4% 3.4% 1.9% | 3.3% 2.9%
people risk harming _ _ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
themselves physically orin  Slight risk 8.2% 11.5% 7.8% 86% | 13.3% 9.8%
other ways when they have .
five or more drinks of an Moderate risk 24.6% 25.9% 25.0% 231% | 27.8% 25.2%
alcoholic beverage once or Great risk
twice a week? reatris 64.8% 59.1% 63.8% 66.3% 55.5% 62.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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1,250

1,000

750

Count

500—

250

Q62. How do you feel about someone your age having one or two drinks of an alcoholic
beverage nearly every day?

How do you feel about someone
your age having one or two drinks
of an alcoholic beverage nearly
every day?

[l Neither approve or disapprove
B Somewhat disapprove

[ Strongly disapprove

[l Don't know or can't say

6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th

Female Male grade grade grade

Count Count Count Count Count Count
How do you feel about Neither approve or
someone your age disapprove 3 7 35 46 69 150
h?vmg |Onﬁ ?,r t\tf)vo drinks  Somewhat disapprove 112 132 55 70 119 244
of an alcoholic beverage :
nearly every day? Stro'ngly dlsapproYe 1464 1197 993 919 749 2661

Don't know or can't say 189 265 144 163 147 454

Total 1838 1671 1227 1198 1084 3509

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total

6th 7th 8th

Female Male grade grade grade

Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How do you feel about Neither approve or
someone your age disapprove 4.0% 4.6% 2.9% 3.8% 6.4% 4.3%
having one or two drinks  Somewhat disapprove 6.1% 7.9% 4.5% 5.8% 11.0% 7.0%
of an alcoholic beverage  gyrongly disapprove 797% | 716% | 80.9% | 767% | 69.1% | 75.8%
nearly every day? ) \

Don't know or can't say 10.3% 15.9% 11.7% 13.6% 13.6% 12.9%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q63. How much do you think people risk harming themselves (physically or in other ways) if

they take one or two drinks of an alcoholic beverage nearly every day?

1,250

1,000

How much do you think people
risk harming themselves
(physically or in other ways) if

they take one or two drinks of an

alcoholic beverage nearly every

day?
B No risk
[ Slight risk
w750 [0 Moderate risk
c B Great risk
=
5]
(&)
500
250
0_.
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you think No risk 53 64 37 28 52 117
people risk harming ) ]
themselves (physically orin  Slight risk 190 225 126 138 151 415
other ways) if they take one .
or two drinks of an Moderate risk 477 427 337 269 298 904
alcoholic beverage nearly Great risk
every day? reatris 1116 956 726 762 584 2072
Total 1836 1672 1226 1197 1085 3508
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you think No risk 2.9% 3.8% 3.0% 2.3% 4.8% 3.3%
people risk harming Slight risk
other ways) if they take one - Moderate risk 26.0% | 255% | 27.5% | 22.5% | 27.5% | 25.8%
or two drinks of an alcoholic .
beverage nearly every day? Great risk 60.8% 57.2% 59.2% 63.7% 53.8% 59.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q64. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to have one or two drinks of an
alcoholic beverage nearly every day?

How wrong do your parents feel it
would be for you to have one or
two drinks of an alcoholic beverage
nearly every day?

[l Not at all wrong
@ A little bit wrong
O Wrong

Il Very wrong

1,250

1,000

750—

Count

500—

250

6th grade

In what grade are you?

7th grade

8th grade

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your parents Not at all wrong 1 27 7 10 21 38
hae one of two crinks ofan A e bit wrong | ar| 28| 25| 3| 8
alcoholic beverage nearly Wrong 129 145 92 79 103 274
every day? Very wrong 1673 1457 1116 1089 925 3130
Total 1852 1676 1241 1203 1084 3528
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your parents Not at all wrong .6% 1.6% .6% .8% 1.9% 1.1%
feel itwould be for youlo  Alitle bit wrong 2.1% 2.8% 2.1% 2.1% 3.2% 2.4%
alcoholic beverage nearly Wrong 7.0% 8.7% 7.4% 6.6% 9.5% 7.8%
every day? Very wrong 90.3% 86.9% 89.9% 90.5% 85.3% 88.7%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q65. How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to have one or two drinks of an
alcoholic beverage nearly every day?

How wrong do your friends feel it
lwould be for you to have one or two
drinks of an alcoholic beverage
nearly every day?

I Not at all wrong
I A little bit wrong
O wrong

Il Very wrong

1,250

1,000

750

Count

500

250

6th grade

In what grade are you?

7th grade

8th grade

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your friends Not at all wrong 23 53 14 20 42 76
an alcoholic beverage Wrong 212 316 160 157 21 528
nearly every day? Very wrong 1556 1188 1032 963 749 2744
Total 1849 1677 1238 1202 1086 3526
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your friends Not at all wrong 1.2% 3.2% 1.1% 1.7% 3.9% 2.2%
feel itwould be for youlo Aitte bit wrong 3.1% 7.2% 2.6% 5.2% 7.7% 5.0%
an alcoholic beverage Wrong 11.5% 18.8% 12.9% 13.1% 19.4% 15.0%
nearly every day? Very wrong 84.2% 70.8% 83.4% 80.1% 69.0% 77.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q66. How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if
they smoke marijuana once or twice a week?

How much do you think people risk
1,250 harming themselves physically or
in other ways if they smoke
marijuana once or twice a week?
B No risk
1,000 [ Slight risk
[0 Moderate risk
B Great risk
750
=
=]
5]
(&)
500
250 —
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you think No risk 51 78 28 31 70 129
people risk harming Sliaht risk
themselves physically or ight s 54 108 33 54 75 162
in other ways if they Moderate risk 193 224 113 140 164 417
smoke marijuana once or .
twice a week? Great risk 1550 1262 1063 974 775 2812
Total 1848 1672 1237 1199 1084 3520
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th
Female Male grade grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you think  No risk 2.8% 4.7% 2.3% 2.6% 6.5% 3.7%
people risk harming Sliaht risk . . . . . .
in other ways if they Moderate risk 10.4% 13.4% 9.1% |  11.7% 15.1% |  11.8%
smoke marijuana once or .
twice a week? Great risk 83.9% 75.5% 85.9% 81.2% 71.5% 79.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q67. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke marijuana?

1,250

How wrong do your parents feel it
would be for you to smoke
marijuana?

[ Not at all wrong
[ A little bit wrong

1,000 O Wrong
Il Very wrong
750
€
>
o
(&)
500—
250 —
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 8 19 6 3 18 27
parents feel it would be A little bit wrong 14 27 6 14 21 41
for you to smoke Wrong 50 74 17 38 69 124
marijuana?
Very wrong 1784 1554 1211 1149 978 3338
Total 1856 1674 1240 1204 1086 3530
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong (_jo your Not at all wrong 4% 1.1% 5% 2% 1.7% .8%
parents feel it would be A little bit wrong .8% 1.6% 5% 1.2% 1.9% 1.2%
fﬁé%ﬁ,“aﬁ; smoke Wrong 2.7% 4.4% 14% | 3.2% 64% |  3.5%
’ Very wrong 96.1% 92.8% 97.7% 95.4% 90.1% 94.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Q68. How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to smoke marijuana?

How wrong do your friends feel it
1,250 would be for you to smoke
marijuana?
[l Not at all wrong
[ A little bit wrong
O wrong
1,000 Il Very wrong
750
=
>
S
500—
250
0
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 21 52 10 17 46 73
friends feel it would A little bit wrong 38 82 17 33 70 120
?neaﬁﬁﬂayggf smoke  Wwrong 118 208 80 105 141 326
’ Very wrong 1675 1335 1133 1048 829 3010
Total 1852 1677 1240 1203 1086 3529
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 1.1% 3.1% .8% 1.4% 4.2% 2.1%
friends feel it would A jittle bit wrong 2.1% 4.9% 1.4% 2.7% 6.4% 3.4%
?neaﬁﬁﬂayggf smoke  \yrong 6.4% 12.4% 6.5% 8.7% 13.0% 9.2%
Very wrong 90.4% 79.6% 91.4% 87.1% 76.3% 85.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q69. During the past 30 days have you used prescription drugs not prescribed to you?

During the past 30 days have you
1,250 used prescription drugs not
prescribed to you?
M Yes
E No
1,000
750
=
=]
o
(8}
500
250 —
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Count Count Count Count Count Count
During the past 30 Yes
days have you used 36 36 19 21 32 2
prescription drugs not No
prescribed to you? 1816 1646 1223 1184 1055 3462
Total 1852 1682 1242 1205 1087 3534
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
Female Male 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
| Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
During the past 30 Yes o o o o o o
days have you used 1.9% 2.1% 1.5% 1.7% 2.9% 2.0%
prescription drugs not No
prescribed to you? 98.1% 97.9% 98.5% 98.3% 97.1% 98.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q70. How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if
they use prescription drugs not prescribed to them?

1 250 How much do you think people
' risk harming themselves
physically or in other ways if they
use prescription drugs not
prescribed to them?
1,000 I No risk
@ Slight risk
[0 Moderate risk
[l Great risk
o 750
c
=
o
(&)
500 —
250 —
0_
6th grade 7th grade 8th grade
In what grade are you?
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How much do you think No risk 26 34 23 14 23 60
people risk harming Slight risk
themselves physically or in ight s 85 92 52 57 68 177
other ways if they use Moderate risk 352 316 216 209 243 668
prescription drugs not .
prescribed to them? Great risk 1389 1239 950 925 753 2628
Total 1852 1681 1241 1205 1087 3533
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How much do you think No risk 1.4% 2.0% 1.9% 1.2% 2.1% 1.7%
people risk harming . .
other ways if they use Moderate risk 19.0% | 18.8% | 17.4% | 17.3% | 22.4% 18.9%
prescription drugs not .
prescribed to them? Great risk 75.0% 73.7% 76.6% 76.8% 69.3% 74.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q71. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to use prescription drugs not

prescribed to you?

1,250

1,000

750

Count

500

250

6th grade

7th grade
In what grade are you?

8th grade

How wrong do your parents feel it
would be for you to use
prescription drugs not prescribed

to you?

Il Not at all wrong
[ A little bit wrong

O wrong
H Very wrong

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your parents ~ Not at all wrong 12 24 11 10 15 36
feel it would be for you to A little bit wrong 20 38 12 20 26 58
e o s 9% Mt wiong 164 138 %4 89 119 302
Very wrong 1654 1483 1122 1088 927 3137
Total 1850 1683 1239 1207 1087 3533
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your parents Not at all wrong .6% 1.4% .9% .8% 1.4% 1.0%
feel it would be for you to use A jittle bit wrong 1.1% 2.3% 1.0% 1.7% 2.4% 1.6%
g;::g:gte'g”t g;‘i)%s,_)”"t Wrong 8.9% 8.2% 7.6% 7.4% 10.9% 8.5%
Very wrong 89.4% 88.1% 90.6% 90.1% 85.3% 88.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q72. How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to use prescription drugs not
prescribed to you?

How wrong do your friends feel it
would be for you to use
prescription drugs not prescribed
to you?

[l Not at all wrong

E A little bit wrong

O wrong

Il Very wrong

1,250

1,000

750

Count

500

250

6th grade

7th grade
In what grade are you?

8th grade

What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Count Count Count Count Count Count
How wrong do your friends  Not at all wrong 22 43 16 18 31 65
S, Awesons | sl || el @]
prescribed to you? Wrong 244 315 164 179 216 559
Very wrong 1522 1243 1017 964 784 2765
Total 1852 1676 1236 1203 1089 3528
What is your sex? In what grade are you? Total
6th 7th 8th
Female Male grade grade grade
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
How wrong do your Not at all wrong 1.2% 2.6% 1.3% 1.5% 2.8% 1.8%
;r(')i”tdosufgg';re";‘é‘;i'gﬁgﬁ for Adittle bit wrong 3.5% 4.5% 3.2% 3.5% 5.3% 3.9%
drugs not prescribed to Wrong 13.2% 18.8% 13.3% 14.9% 19.8% 15.8%
you? Very wrong 82.2% 74.2% 82.3% 80.1% 72.0% 78.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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